
 

Important Numbers 

 Academic Center for Excellence (ACE) Advising 

Center 

      Phone: 704-378-1114 

      Location: Metropolitan College, Suite C  

 Cashier—Mrs. Moya Montgomery 

      Phone:  704-378-1091 

      Location:  Biddle Hall, 3rd floor 

 

 Student Support Services 

      Phone:704-371-6778 

      Location: MCH Basement 

 Registrar’s Office 

      Phone: 704-378-1108 

      Location: Biddle Hall Suite 110 

 Counseling Center 

      Phone:    704-378-1129 

      Location: Davis House (temporary) 

  Financial Aid—Ms. Sheline Warren 

704-378-1035     704-378-1034  704-378-1291      

704-378-1380     704-378-1036  704-378-1498 

Location:  Biddle Hall Suite 210 

 Student Success 

      Phone:    704-378-1117      

      Location: Smith Hall Rm. 103 

 Math Resource Center 

      Phone: 704-378-1038 

      Location: EDU 115 

 Disability Services 

      Phone: 704-378-1282 

      Location: MCH Basement 

 Writing Central 

      Phone: 704-378-1421 

      Location: HUM 212 

 Community Service 

      Phone: 704-378-3558 

      Location/Office:  Crutchfield Bldg  

 Health Center                        

      Phone: 704-378-1074 

      Location/Office:  Student Union 

Department Chairs 

   Business and Economics 

       Name: (Vacant—Contact Dr. Helen Caldwell) 

       Phone: 704-378-1014 

       Email: hcaldwell@jcsu.edu 

       Location/Office: EDU 211       

  Visual & Performing Arts 

       Name: Dr. Dakysha Moore 

       Phone: 704-378-1060 

       Email: damoore@jcsu.edu 

       Location/Office: EDU 109 

   Computer Science & Engineering 

       Name: Dr. Hang Chen 

       Phone: 704-378-1049 

       Email: hchen@jcsu.edu 

       Location/Office: TC 209  

   Languages & Literature 

       Name: Dr. Matthew DeForrest 

       Phone: 704-378-3584 

       Email: mdeforrest@jcsu.edu  

       Location/Office: HUM 224 

   Health & Human Performance 

       Name: Dr. Bernadette Lawson-Williams 

       Phone: 704-378-1436 

       Email: blwilliams@jcsu.edu 

       Location/Office: IBC 10  

  Natural Science & Mathematics 

       Name: Dr. Tim Champion        

       Phone: 704-378-1155 

       Email: tchampion@jcsu.edu  

       Location/Office: SHA 310  

   Social and Behavioral Sciences 

       Name: Dr. Deborah Carter Quick 

       Phone: 704-378-1166 

       Email: dcarter@jcsu.edu 

       Location/Office:  MCH 204A 

  Social Work 

       Name: Dr. Lisa Workman 

       Phone: 704-378-1094 

       Email: lcrenshaw@jcsu.edu  

       Location/Office: MCH 109  

   Education (NOT ACCEPTING NEW MAJORS) 

       Name: Dr. Helen Caldwell 

       Phone: 704-378-1014 

       Email: hcaldwell@jcsu.edu 

       Location/Office:  EDU 211 

 Inter. Studies, Philosophy, and Religion 

      Name: Dr. Erin Dicesare 

      Phone: 704-378-3589 

      Email: edicesare@jcsu.edu  

      Location/Office: HUM 129 

Teacher Advisors 

 College of STEM—Comp. Science & Engineering 

      Name:  Dr. Ahmed Faik 

      Phone:  704-378-1125 

      E-mail:  afaik@jcsu.edu 

      Location: TC 115  

  College of Professional Studies 

       Name:  Dr. Robert Lindsey 
       Phone: 704-378-1218 

       E-mail:  rlindsey@jcsu.edu 

       Location: Irwin Belk Complex 1 

 College of STEM—Natural Science and Mathematics 

      Name:  Dr. Britt Kern 

      Phone:704-378-1139 

      E:mail:  bkern@jcsu.edu 

      Location: SHA 303 

 Col. of Arts and Letters 

 Dr. Cindy Kistenberg 

 704-378-1108     
ckistenberg@jcsu.edu 

 EDU 113 

 

   Col. of Arts and Letters  

Dr. Susan Shim 

704-378-1059 
sshim@jcsu.edu 

HUM 231 


